

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

CR 4/2026 CM(569/2026).

SAIRA MALIK.

...Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Zakir Mehmood Khateeb, Advocate.

**VERSUS**

SANA UL LLAH SHEIKH.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Abid Hussain, Advocate vice  
Mr. Javed Iqbal, Advocate.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE.**

**ORDER**

**27.02.2026**

Mr. Javed Iqbal, learned Advocate is directed to come up with his vakalatnama for officially representing the respondent.

List for consideration on **3<sup>rd</sup> March, 2026.**

Records from the Courts below have been received.

A copy of the petition be provided to the learned counsel for the respondent.

**(RAHUL BHARTI)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

**27.02.2026**

*Bisma Jan.*