

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**CR 4/2026
CM 569/2026**

Saira Malik

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Zakir Mehmood Khateeb, Advocate

Sana Ullah Sheikh

...Respondent(s)

Through: None



CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER

31.03.2026

This case is a mentioned matter about which the mention was made in the early morning hour fixed for mention but due to paucity of time could not be taken up for hearing.

So list again on **01.04.2026.**

**(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

31.03.2026

"Mir Arif"