

Serial No. 6
Regular Cause List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CR 4/2026 CM (569/2026)

Saira Malik ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s).

Through: Mr. Zakir Mehmood Khateeb, Advocate

Vs.

Sana Ul Llah Sheikh ...Respondent(s).

Through: Mr. Javid Iqbal, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

ORDER

08.05.2026

1. Learned counsel for the respondent shall file his objections positively by the next date of hearing.
2. List on 10th July, 2026.
3. There shall be no further extension of time to file objections.

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR

08.05.2026

Shahid Manzoor